
November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
1 

Abacavir Sulfate 

abacavir sulfate oral solution 20 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 960 ML Per 30 Days 

abacavir sulfate oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine 

abacavir sulfate-lamivudine oral tablet 600-300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

Abiraterone Acetate 

abiraterone acetate oral tablet 250 mg, 500 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

Acetaminophen-Codeine #3 

acetaminophen-codeine #3 oral tablet 300-30 mg Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

Acetaminophen-Codeine 

acetaminophen-codeine oral solution 120-12 

mg/5ml 

Quantity Limit: 5000 ML Per 30 Days 

acetaminophen-codeine oral tablet 300-15 mg, 300-

60 mg 

Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

Adefovir Dipivoxil 

adefovir dipivoxil oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

Adempas 

ADEMPAS ORAL TABLET 0.5 MG, 1 MG, 1.5 

MG, 2 MG, 2.5 MG 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
2 

Advair Diskus  

ADVAIR DISKUS INHALATION AEROSOL 

POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED 100-50 

MCG/ACT, 250-50 MCG/ACT, 500-50 MCG/ACT 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Advair HFA  

ADVAIR HFA INHALATION AEROSOL 115-21 

MCG/ACT, 230-21 MCG/ACT, 45-21 MCG/ACT 

Quantity Limit: 12 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Albuterol Sulfate HFA  

albuterol sulfate hfa inhalation aerosol solution 108 

(90 base) mcg/act 

Quantity Limit: 17 GM Per 30 Days 

albuterol sulfate hfa inhalation aerosol solution 108 

(90 base) mcg/act (nda020503) 

Quantity Limit: 13.4 GM Per 30 Days 

albuterol sulfate hfa inhalation aerosol solution 108 

(90 base) mcg/act (nda020983) 

Quantity Limit: 36 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Alendronate Sodium  

alendronate sodium oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

alendronate sodium oral tablet 35 mg, 70 mg Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Alfuzosin HCl ER  

alfuzosin hcl er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 

10 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Aliskiren Fumarate  

aliskiren fumarate oral tablet 150 mg, 300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
3 

Alosetron HCl  

alosetron hcl oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

ALPRAZolam Intensol  

ALPRAZOLAM INTENSOL ORAL 

CONCENTRATE 1 MG/ML 

Quantity Limit: 300 ML Per 30 Days 

 

ALPRAZolam  

alprazolam oral tablet 0.25 mg, 0.5 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

alprazolam oral tablet 1 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

alprazolam oral tablet 2 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Alunbrig  

ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET 180 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET 30 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET 90 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

ALUNBRIG ORAL TABLET THERAPY PACK 

90 & 180 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ambrisentan  

ambrisentan oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Amlodipine Besylate-Valsartan  

amlodipine besylate-valsartan oral tablet 10-160 

mg, 10-320 mg, 5-160 mg, 5-320 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
4 

amLODIPine-Atorvastatin  

amlodipine-atorvastatin oral tablet 10-10 mg, 10-20 

mg, 10-40 mg, 10-80 mg, 2.5-10 mg, 2.5-20 mg, 

2.5-40 mg, 5-10 mg, 5-20 mg, 5-40 mg, 5-80 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Amlodipine-Olmesartan  

amlodipine-olmesartan oral tablet 10-20 mg, 10-40 

mg, 5-20 mg, 5-40 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine  

amphetamine-dextroamphetamine oral tablet 10 

mg, 12.5 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 5 mg, 7.5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

amphetamine-dextroamphetamine oral tablet 30 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Anoro Ellipta  

ANORO ELLIPTA INHALATION AEROSOL 

POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED 62.5-25 

MCG/INH 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Aprepitant  

aprepitant oral capsule 125 mg, 40 mg, 80 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

aprepitant oral capsule 80 & 125 mg Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Aptiom  

APTIOM ORAL TABLET 200 MG, 400 MG, 800 

MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

APTIOM ORAL TABLET 600 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
5 

Aptivus  

APTIVUS ORAL CAPSULE 250 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

ARIPiprazole  

aripiprazole oral solution 1 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 750 ML Per 30 Days 

aripiprazole oral tablet 10 mg, 15 mg, 2 mg, 20 mg, 

30 mg, 5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

aripiprazole oral tablet dispersible 10 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

aripiprazole oral tablet dispersible 15 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Armodafinil  

armodafinil oral tablet 150 mg, 200 mg, 250 mg, 50 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Arnuity Ellipta  

ARNUITY ELLIPTA INHALATION AEROSOL 

POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED 100 

MCG/ACT, 200 MCG/ACT, 50 MCG/ACT 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Asenapine Maleate  

asenapine maleate sublingual tablet sublingual 10 

mg, 2.5 mg, 5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Asmanex (120 Metered Doses)  

ASMANEX (120 METERED DOSES) 

INHALATION AEROSOL POWDER BREATH 

ACTIVATED 220 MCG/INH 

Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
6 

Asmanex (30 Metered Doses)  

ASMANEX (30 METERED DOSES) 

INHALATION AEROSOL POWDER BREATH 

ACTIVATED 110 MCG/INH, 220 MCG/INH 

Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Asmanex (60 Metered Doses)  

ASMANEX (60 METERED DOSES) 

INHALATION AEROSOL POWDER BREATH 

ACTIVATED 220 MCG/INH 

Quantity Limit: 2 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Asmanex HFA  

ASMANEX HFA INHALATION AEROSOL 100 

MCG/ACT, 200 MCG/ACT, 50 MCG/ACT 

Quantity Limit: 26 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Atazanavir Sulfate  

atazanavir sulfate oral capsule 150 mg, 200 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

atazanavir sulfate oral capsule 300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Atomoxetine HCl  

atomoxetine hcl oral capsule 10 mg, 100 mg, 18 mg, 

25 mg, 40 mg, 60 mg, 80 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Atorvastatin Calcium  

atorvastatin calcium oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 

mg, 80 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Atrovent HFA  

ATROVENT HFA INHALATION AEROSOL 

SOLUTION 17 MCG/ACT 

Quantity Limit: 26 GM Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
7 

Austedo  

AUSTEDO ORAL TABLET 12 MG, 6 MG, 9 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ayvakit  

AYVAKIT ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 200 MG, 25 

MG, 300 MG, 50 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Azelastine HCl  

azelastine hcl nasal solution 0.1 %, 0.15 % Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 25 Days 

 

Balversa  

BALVERSA ORAL TABLET 3 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

BALVERSA ORAL TABLET 4 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

BALVERSA ORAL TABLET 5 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Baraclude  

BARACLUDE ORAL SOLUTION 0.05 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 600 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Belsomra  

BELSOMRA ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 

MG, 5 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Bexarotene  

bexarotene oral capsule 75 mg Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days 

 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
8 

Biktarvy  

BIKTARVY ORAL TABLET 30-120-15 MG, 50-

200-25 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Bosentan  

bosentan oral tablet 125 mg, 62.5 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Bosulif  

BOSULIF ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

BOSULIF ORAL TABLET 400 MG, 500 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Braftovi  

BRAFTOVI ORAL CAPSULE 75 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Breo Ellipta  

BREO ELLIPTA INHALATION AEROSOL 

POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED 100-25 

MCG/INH, 200-25 MCG/INH 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Breztri Aerosphere  

BREZTRI AEROSPHERE INHALATION 

AEROSOL 160-9-4.8 MCG/ACT 

Quantity Limit: 10.7 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Briviact  

BRIVIACT ORAL SOLUTION 10 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 600 ML Per 30 Days 

BRIVIACT ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 100 MG, 25 

MG, 50 MG, 75 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
9 

Brukinsa  

BRUKINSA ORAL CAPSULE 80 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

buPROPion HCl ER (SR)  

bupropion hcl er (sr) oral tablet extended release 

12 hour 100 mg 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

bupropion hcl er (sr) oral tablet extended release 

12 hour 150 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

bupropion hcl er (sr) oral tablet extended release 

12 hour 200 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

buPROPion HCl ER (XL)  

bupropion hcl er (xl) oral tablet extended release 24 

hour 150 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

bupropion hcl er (xl) oral tablet extended release 24 

hour 300 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

BuPROPion HCl ER (XL)  

bupropion hcl er (xl) oral tablet extended release 24 

hour 450 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

buPROPion HCl  

bupropion hcl oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

bupropion hcl oral tablet 75 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine  

butalbital-apap-caffeine oral capsule 50-300-40 

mg, 50-325-40 mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

butalbital-apap-caffeine oral tablet 50-325-40 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
10 

Butalbital-ASA-Caff-Codeine  

butalbital-asa-caff-codeine oral capsule 50-325-40-

30 mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine  

butalbital-aspirin-caffeine oral capsule 50-325-40 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Calcitonin (Salmon)  

calcitonin (salmon) nasal solution 200 unit/act Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 28 Days 

 

Calquence  

CALQUENCE ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Camzyos  

CAMZYOS ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG, 15 MG, 2.5 

MG, 5 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Candesartan Cilexetil  

candesartan cilexetil oral tablet 16 mg, 4 mg, 8 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

candesartan cilexetil oral tablet 32 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Candesartan Cilexetil-HCTZ  

candesartan cilexetil-hctz oral tablet 16-12.5 mg, 

32-12.5 mg, 32-25 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Caprelsa  

CAPRELSA ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
11 

Caprelsa  

CAPRELSA ORAL TABLET 300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Cartia XT  

CARTIA XT ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 

RELEASE 24 HOUR 120 MG, 180 MG, 240 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

CARTIA XT ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 

RELEASE 24 HOUR 300 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

chlordiazePOXIDE HCl  

chlordiazepoxide hcl oral capsule 10 mg, 25 mg, 5 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Cimduo  

CIMDUO ORAL TABLET 300-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Cinacalcet HCl  

cinacalcet hcl oral tablet 30 mg, 90 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

cinacalcet hcl oral tablet 60 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Citalopram Hydrobromide  

citalopram hydrobromide oral capsule 30 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

citalopram hydrobromide oral solution 10 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 600 ML Per 30 Days 

citalopram hydrobromide oral tablet 10 mg, 40 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

citalopram hydrobromide oral tablet 20 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
12 

cloBAZam  

clobazam oral suspension 2.5 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 480 ML Per 30 Days 

 

CloBAZam  

clobazam oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

clonazePAM  

clonazepam oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

clonazepam oral tablet 2 mg Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days 

clonazepam oral tablet dispersible 0.125 mg, 0.25 

mg, 0.5 mg, 1 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

clonazepam oral tablet dispersible 2 mg Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days 

 

CloNIDine  

clonidine transdermal patch weekly 0.1 mg/24hr, 

0.2 mg/24hr, 0.3 mg/24hr 

Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Clorazepate Dipotassium  

clorazepate dipotassium oral tablet 15 mg, 3.75 mg, 

7.5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

CloZAPine  

clozapine oral tablet 100 mg, 200 mg, 25 mg, 50 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

clozapine oral tablet dispersible 100 mg, 12.5 mg, 

150 mg, 200 mg, 25 mg 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Codeine Sulfate  

codeine sulfate oral tablet 15 mg, 30 mg, 60 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
13 

Combivent Respimat  

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT INHALATION 

AEROSOL SOLUTION 20-100 MCG/ACT 

Quantity Limit: 4 GM Per 20 Days 

 

Cometriq (100 MG Daily Dose)  

COMETRIQ (100 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL KIT 

80 & 20 MG 

Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Cometriq (140 MG Daily Dose)  

COMETRIQ (140 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL KIT 

3 X 20 MG & 80 MG 

Quantity Limit: 112 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Cometriq (60 MG Daily Dose)  

COMETRIQ (60 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL KIT 

20 MG 

Quantity Limit: 84 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Complera  

COMPLERA ORAL TABLET 200-25-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Copiktra  

COPIKTRA ORAL CAPSULE 15 MG, 25 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Cotellic  

COTELLIC ORAL TABLET 20 MG Quantity Limit: 63 EA Per 28 Days 

 

cycloSPORINE  

cyclosporine ophthalmic emulsion 0.05 % Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
14 

Dalfampridine ER  

dalfampridine er oral tablet extended release 12 

hour 10 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Daliresp  

DALIRESP ORAL TABLET 250 MCG, 500 MCG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Delstrigo  

DELSTRIGO ORAL TABLET 100-300-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Descovy  

DESCOVY ORAL TABLET 200-25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Desvenlafaxine ER  

desvenlafaxine er oral tablet extended release 24 

hour 100 mg, 50 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Desvenlafaxine Succinate ER  

desvenlafaxine succinate er oral tablet extended 

release 24 hour 100 mg, 25 mg, 50 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Dexmethylphenidate HCl  

dexmethylphenidate hcl oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

dexmethylphenidate hcl oral tablet 2.5 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

dexmethylphenidate hcl oral tablet 5 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
15 

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER  

dextroamphetamine sulfate er oral capsule extended 

release 24 hour 10 mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

dextroamphetamine sulfate er oral capsule extended 

release 24 hour 15 mg 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

dextroamphetamine sulfate er oral capsule extended 

release 24 hour 5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate  

dextroamphetamine sulfate oral solution 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 

dextroamphetamine sulfate oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

dextroamphetamine sulfate oral tablet 15 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

dextroamphetamine sulfate oral tablet 20 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

dextroamphetamine sulfate oral tablet 30 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

dextroamphetamine sulfate oral tablet 5 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 

 

diazePAM Intensol  

DIAZEPAM INTENSOL ORAL CONCENTRATE 

5 MG/ML 

Quantity Limit: 240 ML Per 30 Days 

 

diazePAM  

diazepam oral solution 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1200 ML Per 30 Days 

diazepam oral tablet 10 mg, 2 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

diazepam oral tablet 5 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Digitek  

DIGITEK ORAL TABLET 125 MCG, 250 MCG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
16 

Digoxin  

digoxin oral solution 0.05 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 255 ML Per 30 Days 

digoxin oral tablet 125 mcg, 250 mcg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Diltiazem HCl ER Beads  

diltiazem hcl er beads oral capsule extended release 

24 hour 360 mg, 420 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

dilTIAZem HCl ER Coated Beads  

diltiazem hcl er coated beads oral capsule extended 

release 24 hour 120 mg, 180 mg, 240 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

diltiazem hcl er coated beads oral capsule extended 

release 24 hour 300 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Dilt-XR  

dilt-xr oral capsule extended release 24 hour 120 

mg, 180 mg, 240 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Donepezil HCl  

donepezil hcl oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

donepezil hcl oral tablet 23 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

donepezil hcl oral tablet dispersible 10 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

donepezil hcl oral tablet dispersible 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Dovato  

DOVATO ORAL TABLET 50-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
17 

Drizalma Sprinkle  

DRIZALMA SPRINKLE ORAL CAPSULE 

DELAYED RELEASE SPRINKLE 20 MG, 30 

MG, 40 MG, 60 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Dronabinol  

dronabinol oral capsule 10 mg, 2.5 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Droxidopa  

droxidopa oral capsule 100 mg, 200 mg, 300 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

DULoxetine HCl  

duloxetine hcl oral capsule delayed release 

particles 20 mg, 30 mg, 40 mg, 60 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Dutasteride  

dutasteride oral capsule 0.5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Dutasteride-Tamsulosin HCl  

dutasteride-tamsulosin hcl oral capsule 0.5-0.4 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Edurant  

EDURANT ORAL TABLET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Efavirenz  

efavirenz oral capsule 200 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

efavirenz oral capsule 50 mg Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
18 

Efavirenz  

efavirenz oral tablet 600 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir  

efavirenz-emtricitab-tenofovir oral tablet 600-200-

300 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Efavirenz-lamiVUDine-Tenofovir  

efavirenz-lamivudine-tenofovir oral tablet 400-300-

300 mg, 600-300-300 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Emsam  

EMSAM TRANSDERMAL PATCH 24 HOUR 12 

MG/24HR, 6 MG/24HR, 9 MG/24HR 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Emtricitabine  

emtricitabine oral capsule 200 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF  

emtricitabine-tenofovir df oral tablet 100-150 mg, 

133-200 mg, 167-250 mg, 200-300 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Emtriva  

EMTRIVA ORAL SOLUTION 10 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 680 ML Per 28 Days 

 

Enoxaparin Sodium  

enoxaparin sodium injection solution prefilled 

syringe 100 mg/ml, 150 mg/ml 

Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
19 

Enoxaparin Sodium  

enoxaparin sodium injection solution prefilled 

syringe 120 mg/0.8ml, 80 mg/0.8ml 

Quantity Limit: 48 ML Per 30 Days 

enoxaparin sodium injection solution prefilled 

syringe 30 mg/0.3ml, 60 mg/0.6ml 

Quantity Limit: 18 ML Per 30 Days 

enoxaparin sodium injection solution prefilled 

syringe 40 mg/0.4ml 

Quantity Limit: 12 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Entecavir  

entecavir oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ergotamine-Caffeine  

ergotamine-caffeine oral tablet 1-100 mg Quantity Limit: 40 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Erleada  

ERLEADA ORAL TABLET 60 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Erlotinib HCl  

erlotinib hcl oral tablet 100 mg, 150 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

erlotinib hcl oral tablet 25 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Escitalopram Oxalate  

escitalopram oxalate oral solution 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 600 ML Per 30 Days 

escitalopram oxalate oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 45 EA Per 30 Days 

escitalopram oxalate oral tablet 20 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

escitalopram oxalate oral tablet 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
20 

Etravirine  

etravirine oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

etravirine oral tablet 200 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Everolimus  

everolimus oral tablet 0.25 mg, 0.75 mg, 1 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

everolimus oral tablet 0.5 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

everolimus oral tablet 10 mg, 2.5 mg, 5 mg, 7.5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

everolimus oral tablet soluble 2 mg, 3 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

everolimus oral tablet soluble 5 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Evotaz  

EVOTAZ ORAL TABLET 300-150 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ezetimibe  

ezetimibe oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fanapt  

FANAPT ORAL TABLET 1 MG, 10 MG, 12 MG, 

2 MG, 4 MG, 6 MG, 8 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fanapt Titration Pack  

FANAPT TITRATION PACK ORAL TABLET 1 

& 2 & 4 & 6 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
21 

Felodipine ER  

felodipine er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 

10 mg, 2.5 mg, 5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fenofibrate Micronized  

fenofibrate micronized oral capsule 130 mg, 134 

mg, 200 mg, 67 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

fenofibrate micronized oral capsule 43 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fenofibrate  

fenofibrate oral capsule 150 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

fenofibrate oral capsule 50 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

fenofibrate oral tablet 145 mg, 160 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

fenofibrate oral tablet 48 mg, 54 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fenofibric Acid  

fenofibric acid oral capsule delayed release 135 

mg, 45 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

FentaNYL Citrate  

fentanyl citrate buccal lozenge on a handle 1200 

mcg, 1600 mcg, 200 mcg, 400 mcg, 600 mcg, 800 

mcg 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

FentaNYL  

fentanyl transdermal patch 72 hour 100 mcg/hr, 12 

mcg/hr, 25 mcg/hr, 37.5 mcg/hr, 50 mcg/hr, 62.5 

mcg/hr, 75 mcg/hr, 87.5 mcg/hr 

Quantity Limit: 10 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
22 

Fesoterodine Fumarate ER  

fesoterodine fumarate er oral tablet extended 

release 24 hour 4 mg, 8 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fetzima  

FETZIMA ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 

RELEASE 24 HOUR 120 MG, 20 MG, 40 MG, 80 

MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fetzima Titration  

FETZIMA TITRATION ORAL CAPSULE ER 24 

HOUR THERAPY PACK 20 & 40 MG 

Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Finasteride  

finasteride oral tablet 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Flovent Diskus  

FLOVENT DISKUS INHALATION AEROSOL 

POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED 100 

MCG/BLIST, 250 MCG/BLIST, 50 MCG/BLIST 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Flovent HFA  

FLOVENT HFA INHALATION AEROSOL 110 

MCG/ACT, 220 MCG/ACT 

Quantity Limit: 24 GM Per 30 Days 

FLOVENT HFA INHALATION AEROSOL 44 

MCG/ACT 

Quantity Limit: 21.2 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Flunisolide  

flunisolide nasal solution 25 mcg/act (0.025%) Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
23 

FLUoxetine HCl  

fluoxetine hcl oral capsule 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

fluoxetine hcl oral solution 20 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 600 ML Per 30 Days 

fluoxetine hcl oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

fluoxetine hcl oral tablet 20 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fluticasone Propionate  

fluticasone propionate nasal suspension 50 mcg/act Quantity Limit: 16 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Fluticasone-Salmeterol  

fluticasone-salmeterol inhalation aerosol powder 

breath activated 100-50 mcg/act, 250-50 mcg/act, 

500-50 mcg/act 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

fluticasone-salmeterol inhalation aerosol powder 

breath activated 113-14 mcg/act, 232-14 mcg/act, 

55-14 mcg/act 

Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 30 Days 

 

FluvoxaMINE Maleate  

fluvoxamine maleate oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 50 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fondaparinux Sodium  

fondaparinux sodium subcutaneous solution 10 

mg/0.8ml 

Quantity Limit: 11.2 ML Per 30 Days 

fondaparinux sodium subcutaneous solution 2.5 

mg/0.5ml 

Quantity Limit: 15 ML Per 30 Days 

fondaparinux sodium subcutaneous solution 5 

mg/0.4ml 

Quantity Limit: 5.6 ML Per 30 Days 

fondaparinux sodium subcutaneous solution 7.5 

mg/0.6ml 

Quantity Limit: 8.4 ML Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
24 

Fosamprenavir Calcium  

fosamprenavir calcium oral tablet 700 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fotivda  

FOTIVDA ORAL CAPSULE 0.89 MG, 1.34 MG Quantity Limit: 21 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Fuzeon  

FUZEON SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 

RECONSTITUTED 90 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Fycompa  

FYCOMPA ORAL SUSPENSION 0.5 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 720 ML Per 30 Days 

FYCOMPA ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 12 MG, 2 

MG, 4 MG, 6 MG, 8 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Gabapentin  

gabapentin oral capsule 100 mg, 300 mg, 400 mg Quantity Limit: 270 EA Per 30 Days 

gabapentin oral tablet 600 mg, 800 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Galantamine Hydrobromide ER  

galantamine hydrobromide er oral capsule 

extended release 24 hour 16 mg, 24 mg, 8 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Galantamine Hydrobromide  

galantamine hydrobromide oral solution 4 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 180 ML Per 30 Days 

galantamine hydrobromide oral tablet 12 mg, 4 mg, 

8 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
25 

Gavreto  

GAVRETO ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Gemfibrozil  

gemfibrozil oral tablet 600 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Genvoya  

GENVOYA ORAL TABLET 150-150-200-10 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Gilotrif  

GILOTRIF ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 30 MG, 40 

MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Granisetron HCl  

granisetron hcl oral tablet 1 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

guanFACINE HCl ER  

guanfacine hcl er oral tablet extended release 24 

hour 1 mg, 2 mg, 3 mg, 4 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen  

hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral solution 7.5-325 

mg/15ml 

Quantity Limit: 5500 ML Per 30 Days 

hydrocodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 10-325 mg, 

5-325 mg, 7.5-325 mg 

Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

 

HYDROcodone-Ibuprofen  

hydrocodone-ibuprofen oral tablet 10-200 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
26 

HYDROcodone-Ibuprofen  

hydrocodone-ibuprofen oral tablet 5-200 mg, 7.5-

200 mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

HYDROmorphone HCl  

hydromorphone hcl oral liquid 1 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 1920 ML Per 30 Days 

hydromorphone hcl oral tablet 2 mg, 4 mg Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

hydromorphone hcl oral tablet 8 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ibandronate Sodium  

ibandronate sodium oral tablet 150 mg Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Iclusig  

ICLUSIG ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 30 MG, 45 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

ICLUSIG ORAL TABLET 15 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

IDHIFA  

IDHIFA ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

IDHIFA ORAL TABLET 50 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Imatinib Mesylate  

imatinib mesylate oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

imatinib mesylate oral tablet 400 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Imbruvica  

IMBRUVICA ORAL CAPSULE 140 MG, 70 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
27 

Imbruvica  

IMBRUVICA ORAL TABLET 140 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

IMBRUVICA ORAL TABLET 280 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

IMBRUVICA ORAL TABLET 420 MG, 560 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Inlyta  

INLYTA ORAL TABLET 1 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

INLYTA ORAL TABLET 5 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Inrebic  

INREBIC ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Intelence  

INTELENCE ORAL TABLET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ipratropium Bromide  

ipratropium bromide nasal solution 0.03 % Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 

ipratropium bromide nasal solution 0.06 % Quantity Limit: 30 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Irbesartan  

irbesartan oral tablet 150 mg, 300 mg, 75 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Irbesartan-Hydrochlorothiazide  

irbesartan-hydrochlorothiazide oral tablet 150-12.5 

mg, 300-12.5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
28 

Isentress HD  

ISENTRESS HD ORAL TABLET 600 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Isentress  

ISENTRESS ORAL PACKET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

ISENTRESS ORAL TABLET 400 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

ISENTRESS ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 100 

MG, 25 MG 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Isturisa  

ISTURISA ORAL TABLET 1 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

ISTURISA ORAL TABLET 10 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

ISTURISA ORAL TABLET 5 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Jakafi  

JAKAFI ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, 

25 MG, 5 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Juluca  

JULUCA ORAL TABLET 50-25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Koselugo  

KOSELUGO ORAL CAPSULE 10 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

KOSELUGO ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
29 

Kynmobi  

KYNMOBI SUBLINGUAL FILM 10 MG, 15 MG, 

20 MG, 25 MG, 30 MG 

Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lacosamide  

lacosamide oral solution 10 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 1395 ML Per 30 Days 

lacosamide oral tablet 100 mg, 150 mg, 200 mg, 50 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

LamiVUDine  

lamivudine oral solution 10 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 900 ML Per 30 Days 

lamivudine oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

lamivudine oral tablet 150 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

lamivudine oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

lamiVUDine-Zidovudine  

lamivudine-zidovudine oral tablet 150-300 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lapatinib Ditosylate  

lapatinib ditosylate oral tablet 250 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lenalidomide  

lenalidomide oral capsule 10 mg, 15 mg, 25 mg, 5 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Lexiva  

LEXIVA ORAL SUSPENSION 50 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 1575 ML Per 28 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
30 

Lidocaine  

lidocaine external patch 5 % Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lidocaine HCl  

lidocaine hcl external solution 4 % Quantity Limit: 50 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Lidocaine-Prilocaine  

lidocaine-prilocaine external cream 2.5-2.5 % Quantity Limit: 30 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Linzess  

LINZESS ORAL CAPSULE 145 MCG, 290 MCG, 

72 MCG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Livalo  

LIVALO ORAL TABLET 1 MG, 2 MG, 4 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lopinavir-Ritonavir  

lopinavir-ritonavir oral solution 400-100 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 400 ML Per 30 Days 

lopinavir-ritonavir oral tablet 100-25 mg Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days 

lopinavir-ritonavir oral tablet 200-50 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 

 

LORazepam Intensol  

LORAZEPAM INTENSOL ORAL 

CONCENTRATE 2 MG/ML 

Quantity Limit: 240 ML Per 30 Days 

 

LORazepam  

lorazepam oral tablet 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 2 mg Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
31 

Lorbrena  

LORBRENA ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

LORBRENA ORAL TABLET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Losartan Potassium  

losartan potassium oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

losartan potassium oral tablet 50 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Losartan Potassium-HCTZ  

losartan potassium-hctz oral tablet 100-12.5 mg, 

100-25 mg, 50-12.5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lovastatin  

lovastatin oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 45 EA Per 30 Days 

lovastatin oral tablet 20 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

lovastatin oral tablet 40 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lubiprostone  

lubiprostone oral capsule 24 mcg, 8 mcg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lumakras  

LUMAKRAS ORAL TABLET 120 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lupkynis  

LUPKYNIS ORAL CAPSULE 7.9 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
32 

Lybalvi  

LYBALVI ORAL TABLET 10-10 MG, 15-10 MG, 

20-10 MG, 5-10 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Lynparza  

LYNPARZA ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

LYNPARZA ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Maraviroc  

maraviroc oral tablet 150 mg, 300 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Marplan  

MARPLAN ORAL TABLET 10 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Mekinist  

MEKINIST ORAL TABLET 0.5 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

MEKINIST ORAL TABLET 2 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Mektovi  

MEKTOVI ORAL TABLET 15 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Memantine HCl ER  

memantine hcl er oral capsule extended release 24 

hour 14 mg, 21 mg, 28 mg, 7 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Memantine HCl  

memantine hcl oral solution 2 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 360 ML Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
33 

Memantine HCl  

memantine hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

memantine hcl oral tablet 28 x 5 mg & 21 x 10 mg Quantity Limit: 49 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Methadone HCl  

methadone hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Methylphenidate HCl  

methylphenidate hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Mirtazapine  

mirtazapine oral tablet 15 mg, 30 mg, 45 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

mirtazapine oral tablet 7.5 mg Quantity Limit: 45 EA Per 30 Days 

mirtazapine oral tablet dispersible 15 mg, 30 mg, 

45 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Modafinil  

modafinil oral tablet 100 mg, 200 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Mometasone Furoate  

mometasone furoate nasal suspension 50 mcg/act Quantity Limit: 34 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Montelukast Sodium  

montelukast sodium oral packet 4 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

montelukast sodium oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
34 

Montelukast Sodium  

montelukast sodium oral tablet chewable 4 mg, 5 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Morphine Sulfate (Concentrate)  

morphine sulfate (concentrate) oral solution 20 

mg/ml 

Quantity Limit: 600 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Morphine Sulfate ER  

morphine sulfate er oral tablet extended release 100 

mg, 15 mg, 200 mg, 30 mg, 60 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Morphine Sulfate  

morphine sulfate oral solution 10 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 

morphine sulfate oral solution 20 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1500 ML Per 30 Days 

morphine sulfate oral tablet 15 mg, 30 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Movantik  

MOVANTIK ORAL TABLET 12.5 MG, 25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Myrbetriq  

MYRBETRIQ ORAL SUSPENSION 

RECONSTITUTED ER 8 MG/ML 

Quantity Limit: 300 ML Per 30 Days 

MYRBETRIQ ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 

RELEASE 24 HOUR 25 MG, 50 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Naratriptan HCl  

naratriptan hcl oral tablet 1 mg, 2.5 mg Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
35 

Nerlynx  

NERLYNX ORAL TABLET 40 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Nevirapine ER  

nevirapine er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 

100 mg 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

nevirapine er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 

400 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Nevirapine  

nevirapine oral suspension 50 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1200 ML Per 30 Days 

nevirapine oral tablet 200 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

NIFEdipine ER  

nifedipine er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 

30 mg, 60 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

nifedipine er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 

90 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

NIFEdipine ER Osmotic Release  

nifedipine er osmotic release oral tablet extended 

release 24 hour 30 mg, 60 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

nifedipine er osmotic release oral tablet extended 

release 24 hour 90 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Nilutamide  

nilutamide oral tablet 150 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
36 

Nitazoxanide  

nitazoxanide oral tablet 500 mg Quantity Limit: 40 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Norvir  

NORVIR ORAL PACKET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

NORVIR ORAL SOLUTION 80 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 480 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Nubeqa  

NUBEQA ORAL TABLET 300 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Odefsey  

ODEFSEY ORAL TABLET 200-25-25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

OLANZapine  

olanzapine intramuscular solution reconstituted 10 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

olanzapine oral tablet 10 mg, 15 mg, 2.5 mg, 5 mg, 

7.5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

olanzapine oral tablet 20 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

olanzapine oral tablet dispersible 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

olanzapine oral tablet dispersible 15 mg, 20 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

OLANZapine-FLUoxetine HCl  

olanzapine-fluoxetine hcl oral capsule 12-25 mg, 

12-50 mg, 6-50 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

olanzapine-fluoxetine hcl oral capsule 3-25 mg, 6-

25 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
37 

Olmesartan Medoxomil  

olmesartan medoxomil oral tablet 20 mg, 40 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

olmesartan medoxomil oral tablet 5 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Olmesartan Medoxomil-HCTZ  

olmesartan medoxomil-hctz oral tablet 20-12.5 mg, 

40-12.5 mg, 40-25 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Olmesartan-Amlodipine-HCTZ  

olmesartan-amlodipine-hctz oral tablet 20-5-12.5 

mg, 40-10-12.5 mg, 40-10-25 mg, 40-5-12.5 mg, 40-

5-25 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Opsumit  

OPSUMIT ORAL TABLET 10 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Orgovyx  

ORGOVYX ORAL TABLET 120 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Oxazepam  

oxazepam oral capsule 10 mg, 15 mg, 30 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Oxybutynin Chloride ER  

oxybutynin chloride er oral tablet extended release 

24 hour 10 mg, 15 mg, 5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Oxybutynin Chloride  

oxybutynin chloride oral syrup 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 600 ML Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
38 

Oxybutynin Chloride  

oxybutynin chloride oral tablet 5 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

OxyCODONE HCl  

oxycodone hcl oral concentrate 100 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 180 ML Per 30 Days 

 

oxyCODONE HCl  

oxycodone hcl oral solution 5 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1080 ML Per 30 Days 

oxycodone hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 30 

mg, 5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

oxyCODONE-Acetaminophen  

oxycodone-acetaminophen oral solution 5-325 

mg/5ml 

Quantity Limit: 1080 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Oxycodone-Acetaminophen  

oxycodone-acetaminophen oral tablet 10-325 mg, 

2.5-325 mg, 5-325 mg, 7.5-325 mg 

Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Paliperidone ER  

paliperidone er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 

1.5 mg, 3 mg, 9 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

paliperidone er oral tablet extended release 24 hour 

6 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

PARoxetine HCl  

paroxetine hcl oral suspension 10 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 900 ML Per 30 Days 

paroxetine hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
39 

PARoxetine HCl  

paroxetine hcl oral tablet 30 mg, 40 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Pemazyre  

PEMAZYRE ORAL TABLET 13.5 MG, 4.5 MG, 9 

MG 

Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 21 Days 

 

PHENobarbital  

phenobarbital oral elixir 20 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1500 ML Per 30 Days 

phenobarbital oral tablet 100 mg, 16.2 mg, 32.4 

mg, 64.8 mg, 97.2 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

phenobarbital oral tablet 15 mg, 60 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

phenobarbital oral tablet 30 mg Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Pifeltro  

PIFELTRO ORAL TABLET 100 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Pomalyst  

POMALYST ORAL CAPSULE 1 MG, 2 MG, 3 

MG, 4 MG 

Quantity Limit: 21 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Pravastatin Sodium  

pravastatin sodium oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 

mg, 80 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Pregabalin  

pregabalin oral capsule 100 mg, 150 mg, 25 mg, 50 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
40 

Pregabalin  

pregabalin oral capsule 200 mg, 225 mg, 300 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

pregabalin oral capsule 75 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

pregabalin oral solution 20 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 900 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Prevymis  

PREVYMIS ORAL TABLET 240 MG, 480 MG Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Prezcobix  

PREZCOBIX ORAL TABLET 800-150 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Prezista  

PREZISTA ORAL SUSPENSION 100 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 360 ML Per 30 Days 

PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 600 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 75 MG Quantity Limit: 480 EA Per 30 Days 

PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 800 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Prolia  

PROLIA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 

PREFILLED SYRINGE 60 MG/ML 

Quantity Limit: 1 ML Per 180 Days 

 

Promacta  

PROMACTA ORAL PACKET 12.5 MG Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

PROMACTA ORAL PACKET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
41 

Promacta  

PROMACTA ORAL TABLET 12.5 MG, 25 MG, 

50 MG, 75 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Pyrukynd  

PYRUKYND ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 5 MG, 50 

MG 

Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Pyrukynd Taper Pack  

PYRUKYND TAPER PACK ORAL TABLET 

THERAPY PACK 5 MG 

Quantity Limit: 7 EA Per 7 Days 

PYRUKYND TAPER PACK ORAL TABLET 

THERAPY PACK 7 X 20 MG & 7 X 5 MG, 7 X 50 

MG & 7 X 20 MG 

Quantity Limit: 14 EA Per 14 Days 

 

Qinlock  

QINLOCK ORAL TABLET 50 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

QUEtiapine Fumarate ER  

quetiapine fumarate er oral tablet extended release 

24 hour 150 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

quetiapine fumarate er oral tablet extended release 

24 hour 200 mg, 300 mg, 400 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

quetiapine fumarate er oral tablet extended release 

24 hour 50 mg 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

QUEtiapine Fumarate  

quetiapine fumarate oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 300 

mg, 400 mg, 50 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
42 

QUEtiapine Fumarate  

quetiapine fumarate oral tablet 200 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Restasis MultiDose  

RESTASIS MULTIDOSE OPHTHALMIC 

EMULSION 0.05 % 

Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Restasis  

RESTASIS OPHTHALMIC EMULSION 0.05 % Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Retacrit  

RETACRIT INJECTION SOLUTION 10000 

UNIT/ML, 10000 UNIT/ML(1ML), 20000 

UNIT/ML, 4000 UNIT/ML, 40000 UNIT/ML 

Quantity Limit: 12 ML Per 28 Days 

RETACRIT INJECTION SOLUTION 2000 

UNIT/ML 

Quantity Limit: 23 ML Per 30 Days 

RETACRIT INJECTION SOLUTION 3000 

UNIT/ML 

Quantity Limit: 16 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Retevmo  

RETEVMO ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

RETEVMO ORAL CAPSULE 80 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Revlimid  

REVLIMID ORAL CAPSULE 2.5 MG, 20 MG Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Reyataz  

REYATAZ ORAL PACKET 50 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
43 

Risedronate Sodium  

risedronate sodium oral tablet 150 mg Quantity Limit: 1 EA Per 28 Days 

risedronate sodium oral tablet 30 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

risedronate sodium oral tablet 35 mg, 35 mg (12 

pack), 35 mg (4 pack) 

Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 28 Days 

 

risperiDONE  

risperidone oral solution 1 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 480 ML Per 30 Days 

risperidone oral tablet 0.5 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

RisperiDONE  

risperidone oral tablet 0.25 mg, 1 mg, 2 mg, 3 mg, 4 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

risperidone oral tablet dispersible 0.25 mg, 1 mg, 2 

mg, 3 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

risperidone oral tablet dispersible 0.5 mg, 4 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ritonavir  

ritonavir oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Rivastigmine Tartrate  

rivastigmine tartrate oral capsule 1.5 mg, 3 mg, 4.5 

mg, 6 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Rivastigmine  

rivastigmine transdermal patch 24 hour 13.3 

mg/24hr, 4.6 mg/24hr, 9.5 mg/24hr 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
44 

Rizatriptan Benzoate  

rizatriptan benzoate oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 

rizatriptan benzoate oral tablet dispersible 10 mg Quantity Limit: 12 EA Per 30 Days 

rizatriptan benzoate oral tablet dispersible 5 mg Quantity Limit: 24 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Rosuvastatin Calcium  

rosuvastatin calcium oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 

mg, 5 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Rozlytrek  

ROZLYTREK ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 

ROZLYTREK ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Rufinamide  

rufinamide oral suspension 40 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 2760 ML Per 30 Days 

rufinamide oral tablet 200 mg Quantity Limit: 480 EA Per 30 Days 

rufinamide oral tablet 400 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Rukobia  

RUKOBIA ORAL TABLET EXTENDED 

RELEASE 12 HOUR 600 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Rydapt  

RYDAPT ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
45 

Savella  

SAVELLA ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 12.5 MG, 25 

MG, 50 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Savella Titration Pack  

SAVELLA TITRATION PACK ORAL 12.5 & 25 

& 50 MG 

Quantity Limit: 55 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Secuado  

SECUADO TRANSDERMAL PATCH 24 HOUR 

3.8 MG/24HR, 5.7 MG/24HR, 7.6 MG/24HR 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Selzentry  

SELZENTRY ORAL SOLUTION 20 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 1800 ML Per 30 Days 

SELZENTRY ORAL TABLET 25 MG, 75 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Serevent Diskus  

SEREVENT DISKUS INHALATION AEROSOL 

POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED 50 

MCG/DOSE 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Sertraline HCl  

sertraline hcl oral capsule 150 mg, 200 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

sertraline hcl oral concentrate 20 mg/ml Quantity Limit: 300 ML Per 30 Days 

sertraline hcl oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

sertraline hcl oral tablet 25 mg, 50 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
46 

Sevelamer Carbonate  

sevelamer carbonate oral packet 0.8 gm Quantity Limit: 540 EA Per 30 Days 

sevelamer carbonate oral packet 2.4 gm Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

sevelamer carbonate oral tablet 800 mg Quantity Limit: 540 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Signifor  

SIGNIFOR SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 0.3 

MG/ML, 0.6 MG/ML, 0.9 MG/ML 

Quantity Limit: 60 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Sildenafil Citrate  

sildenafil citrate oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 50 mg Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 30 Days 

sildenafil citrate oral tablet 20 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Silodosin  

silodosin oral capsule 4 mg, 8 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Simvastatin  

simvastatin oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 mg, 5 mg, 

80 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Solifenacin Succinate  

solifenacin succinate oral tablet 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Somavert  

SOMAVERT SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 

RECONSTITUTED 10 MG, 15 MG, 20 MG, 25 

MG, 30 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
47 

SORAfenib Tosylate  

sorafenib tosylate oral tablet 200 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Spiriva HandiHaler  

SPIRIVA HANDIHALER INHALATION 

CAPSULE 18 MCG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Spiriva Respimat  

SPIRIVA RESPIMAT INHALATION AEROSOL 

SOLUTION 1.25 MCG/ACT, 2.5 MCG/ACT 

Quantity Limit: 4 GM Per 30 Days 

 

Spritam  

SPRITAM ORAL TABLET DISINTEGRATING 

SOLUBLE 1000 MG 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

SPRITAM ORAL TABLET DISINTEGRATING 

SOLUBLE 250 MG, 500 MG, 750 MG 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Sprycel  

SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 50 MG, 70 

MG, 80 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 140 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

SPRYCEL ORAL TABLET 20 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Stivarga  

STIVARGA ORAL TABLET 40 MG Quantity Limit: 84 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Stribild  

STRIBILD ORAL TABLET 150-150-200-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
48 

SUMAtriptan  

sumatriptan nasal solution 20 mg/act, 5 mg/act Quantity Limit: 18 EA Per 30 Days 

 

SUMAtriptan Succinate  

sumatriptan succinate oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 50 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 9 EA Per 30 Days 

sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous solution 6 

mg/0.5ml 

Quantity Limit: 8 ML Per 30 Days 

sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous solution auto-

injector 4 mg/0.5ml 

Quantity Limit: 4.5 ML Per 30 Days 

sumatriptan succinate subcutaneous solution auto-

injector 6 mg/0.5ml 

Quantity Limit: 4 ML Per 30 Days 

 

SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill  

sumatriptan succinate refill subcutaneous solution 

cartridge 4 mg/0.5ml, 6 mg/0.5ml 

Quantity Limit: 10 ML Per 30 Days 

 

SUNItinib Malate  

sunitinib malate oral capsule 12.5 mg, 25 mg, 37.5 

mg, 50 mg 

Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Sunosi  

SUNOSI ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 75 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Sympazan  

SYMPAZAN ORAL FILM 10 MG, 20 MG, 5 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Symtuza  

SYMTUZA ORAL TABLET 800-150-200-10 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
49 

Tabrecta  

TABRECTA ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 200 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tadalafil  

tadalafil oral tablet 10 mg, 2.5 mg, 20 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tafinlar  

TAFINLAR ORAL CAPSULE 50 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

TAFINLAR ORAL CAPSULE 75 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Talzenna  

TALZENNA ORAL CAPSULE 0.25 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

TALZENNA ORAL CAPSULE 0.5 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

TALZENNA ORAL CAPSULE 0.75 MG, 1 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tamsulosin HCl  

tamsulosin hcl oral capsule 0.4 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tasigna  

TASIGNA ORAL CAPSULE 150 MG, 200 MG, 

50 MG 

Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Taztia XT  

TAZTIA XT ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 

RELEASE 24 HOUR 120 MG, 180 MG, 240 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

TAZTIA XT ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 

RELEASE 24 HOUR 300 MG, 360 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
50 

Tazverik  

TAZVERIK ORAL TABLET 200 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Telmisartan  

telmisartan oral tablet 20 mg, 40 mg, 80 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Telmisartan-HCTZ  

telmisartan-hctz oral tablet 40-12.5 mg, 80-12.5 

mg, 80-25 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Temazepam  

temazepam oral capsule 15 mg, 22.5 mg, 30 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

temazepam oral capsule 7.5 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate  

tenofovir disoproxil fumarate oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tepmetko  

TEPMETKO ORAL TABLET 225 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Teriparatide (Recombinant)  

teriparatide (recombinant) subcutaneous solution 

pen-injector 620 mcg/2.48ml 

Quantity Limit: 2.48 ML Per 28 Days 

 

Tetrabenazine  

tetrabenazine oral tablet 12.5 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
51 

Tetrabenazine  

tetrabenazine oral tablet 25 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Thalomid  

THALOMID ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG, 200 MG, 

50 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

THALOMID ORAL CAPSULE 150 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tiadylt ER  

TIADYLT ER ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 

RELEASE 24 HOUR 120 MG, 180 MG, 240 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

TIADYLT ER ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED 

RELEASE 24 HOUR 300 MG, 360 MG, 420 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tibsovo  

TIBSOVO ORAL TABLET 250 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tivicay  

TIVICAY ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 25 MG, 50 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tivicay PD  

TIVICAY PD ORAL TABLET SOLUBLE 5 MG Quantity Limit: 360 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tolterodine Tartrate ER  

tolterodine tartrate er oral capsule extended release 

24 hour 2 mg, 4 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
52 

Tolterodine Tartrate  

tolterodine tartrate oral tablet 1 mg, 2 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tolvaptan  

tolvaptan oral tablet 15 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

tolvaptan oral tablet 30 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

traMADol HCl  

tramadol hcl oral tablet 100 mg Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

tramadol hcl oral tablet 50 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

traMADol-Acetaminophen  

tramadol-acetaminophen oral tablet 37.5-325 mg Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Trelegy Ellipta  

TRELEGY ELLIPTA INHALATION AEROSOL 

POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED 100-62.5-25 

MCG/INH, 200-62.5-25 MCG/INH 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Trintellix  

TRINTELLIX ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 20 MG, 5 

MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Triumeq  

TRIUMEQ ORAL TABLET 600-50-300 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
53 

Triumeq PD  

TRIUMEQ PD ORAL TABLET SOLUBLE 60-5-

30 MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Trizivir  

TRIZIVIR ORAL TABLET 300-150-300 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Trospium Chloride ER  

trospium chloride er oral capsule extended release 

24 hour 60 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Trospium Chloride  

trospium chloride oral tablet 20 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Truseltiq (100MG Daily Dose)  

TRUSELTIQ (100MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL 

CAPSULE THERAPY PACK 100 MG 

Quantity Limit: 21 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Truseltiq (125MG Daily Dose)  

TRUSELTIQ (125MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL 

CAPSULE THERAPY PACK 100 & 25 MG 

Quantity Limit: 42 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Truseltiq (50MG Daily Dose)  

TRUSELTIQ (50MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL 

CAPSULE THERAPY PACK 25 MG 

Quantity Limit: 42 EA Per 28 Days 

 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
54 

Truseltiq (75MG Daily Dose)  

TRUSELTIQ (75MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL 

CAPSULE THERAPY PACK 25 MG 

Quantity Limit: 63 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Tukysa  

TUKYSA ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 50 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Turalio  

TURALIO ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tybost  

TYBOST ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Tymlos  

TYMLOS SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION PEN-

INJECTOR 3120 MCG/1.56ML 

Quantity Limit: 1.56 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Ubrelvy  

UBRELVY ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 50 MG Quantity Limit: 16 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Valchlor  

VALCHLOR EXTERNAL GEL 0.016 % Quantity Limit: 60 GM Per 14 Days 

 

Valsartan  

valsartan oral tablet 160 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

valsartan oral tablet 320 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
55 

Valsartan  

valsartan oral tablet 40 mg, 80 mg Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Valsartan-Hydrochlorothiazide  

valsartan-hydrochlorothiazide oral tablet 160-12.5 

mg, 160-25 mg, 320-12.5 mg, 320-25 mg, 80-12.5 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Vardenafil HCl  

vardenafil hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 2.5 mg, 20 mg, 5 

mg 

Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 30 Days 

vardenafil hcl oral tablet dispersible 10 mg Quantity Limit: 4 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Vemlidy  

VEMLIDY ORAL TABLET 25 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Venlafaxine HCl ER  

venlafaxine hcl er oral capsule extended release 24 

hour 150 mg, 37.5 mg, 75 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

venlafaxine hcl er oral tablet extended release 24 

hour 150 mg, 225 mg, 37.5 mg, 75 mg 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Venlafaxine HCl  

venlafaxine hcl oral tablet 100 mg, 25 mg, 37.5 mg, 

50 mg, 75 mg 

Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ventolin HFA  

VENTOLIN HFA INHALATION AEROSOL 

SOLUTION 108 (90 BASE) MCG/ACT 

Quantity Limit: 36 GM Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
56 

Versacloz  

VERSACLOZ ORAL SUSPENSION 50 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Vigabatrin  

vigabatrin oral packet 500 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

vigabatrin oral tablet 500 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Viibryd Starter Pack  

VIIBRYD STARTER PACK ORAL KIT 10 & 20 

MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Vilazodone HCl  

vilazodone hcl oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Viracept  

VIRACEPT ORAL TABLET 250 MG Quantity Limit: 300 EA Per 30 Days 

VIRACEPT ORAL TABLET 625 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Viread  

VIREAD ORAL POWDER 40 MG/GM Quantity Limit: 240 GM Per 30 Days 

VIREAD ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 200 MG, 250 

MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Vitrakvi  

VITRAKVI ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

VITRAKVI ORAL CAPSULE 25 MG Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
57 

Vitrakvi  

VITRAKVI ORAL SOLUTION 20 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 310 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Vizimpro  

VIZIMPRO ORAL TABLET 15 MG, 30 MG, 45 

MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Votrient  

VOTRIENT ORAL TABLET 200 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Vraylar  

VRAYLAR ORAL CAPSULE 1.5 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

VRAYLAR ORAL CAPSULE 3 MG, 4.5 MG, 6 

MG 

Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

VRAYLAR ORAL CAPSULE THERAPY PACK 

1.5 & 3 MG 

Quantity Limit: 7 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Vyndamax  

VYNDAMAX ORAL CAPSULE 61 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Welireg  

WELIREG ORAL TABLET 40 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Xalkori  

XALKORI ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, 250 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
58 

Xcopri (250 MG Daily Dose)  

XCOPRI (250 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL 

TABLET THERAPY PACK 100 & 150 MG 

Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Xcopri (350 MG Daily Dose)  

XCOPRI (350 MG DAILY DOSE) ORAL 

TABLET THERAPY PACK 150 & 200 MG 

Quantity Limit: 56 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Xcopri  

XCOPRI ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 150 MG, 200 

MG, 50 MG 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

XCOPRI ORAL TABLET THERAPY PACK 14 X 

12.5 MG & 14 X 25 MG, 14 X 150 MG & 14 X200 

MG, 14 X 50 MG & 14 X100 MG 

Quantity Limit: 28 EA Per 28 Days 

 

Xgeva  

XGEVA SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 120 

MG/1.7ML 

Quantity Limit: 2 ML Per 28 Days 

 

Xospata  

XOSPATA ORAL TABLET 40 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Xtandi  

XTANDI ORAL CAPSULE 40 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

XTANDI ORAL TABLET 40 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

XTANDI ORAL TABLET 80 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Xyrem  

XYREM ORAL SOLUTION 500 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
59 

Xywav  

XYWAV ORAL SOLUTION 500 MG/ML Quantity Limit: 540 ML Per 30 Days 

 

Yonsa  

YONSA ORAL TABLET 125 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zafirlukast  

zafirlukast oral tablet 10 mg, 20 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zaleplon  

zaleplon oral capsule 10 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zejula  

ZEJULA ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 90 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zelboraf  

ZELBORAF ORAL TABLET 240 MG Quantity Limit: 240 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zidovudine  

zidovudine oral capsule 100 mg Quantity Limit: 180 EA Per 30 Days 

zidovudine oral syrup 50 mg/5ml Quantity Limit: 1680 ML Per 28 Days 

zidovudine oral tablet 300 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Ziprasidone HCl  

ziprasidone hcl oral capsule 20 mg, 40 mg, 60 mg, 

80 mg 

Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 



  

November 2022 

H9306_22_DRS_0106_002_OE_C 
60 

Ziprasidone Mesylate  

ziprasidone mesylate intramuscular solution 

reconstituted 20 mg 

Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 3 Days 

 

Zolinza  

ZOLINZA ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG Quantity Limit: 120 EA Per 30 Days 

 

ZOLMitriptan  

zolmitriptan oral tablet 2.5 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 30 Days 

zolmitriptan oral tablet dispersible 2.5 mg, 5 mg Quantity Limit: 6 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zolpidem Tartrate  

zolpidem tartrate oral tablet 10 mg Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 

zolpidem tartrate oral tablet 5 mg Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zydelig  

ZYDELIG ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 150 MG Quantity Limit: 60 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zykadia  

ZYKADIA ORAL TABLET 150 MG Quantity Limit: 150 EA Per 30 Days 

 

Zypitamag  

ZYPITAMAG ORAL TABLET 2 MG, 4 MG Quantity Limit: 30 EA Per 30 Days 



  

 
61 

Index 

A 
Abacavir Sulfate.......................................... 1 

Abacavir Sulfate-lamiVUDine.................... 1 

Abiraterone Acetate .................................... 1 

Acetaminophen-Codeine............................. 1 

Acetaminophen-Codeine #3........................ 1 

Adefovir Dipivoxil ...................................... 1 

Adempas ..................................................... 1 

Advair Diskus ............................................. 2 

Advair HFA ................................................ 2 

Albuterol Sulfate HFA ................................ 2 

Alendronate Sodium ................................... 2 

Alfuzosin HCl ER ....................................... 2 

Aliskiren Fumarate...................................... 2 

Alosetron HCl ............................................. 3 

ALPRAZolam ............................................. 3 

ALPRAZolam Intensol ............................... 3 

Alunbrig ...................................................... 3 

Ambrisentan ................................................ 3 

Amlodipine Besylate-Valsartan .................. 3 

amLODIPine-Atorvastatin .......................... 4 

Amlodipine-Olmesartan .............................. 4 

Amphetamine-Dextroamphetamine ............ 4 

Anoro Ellipta ............................................... 4 

Aprepitant ................................................... 4 

Aptiom ........................................................ 4 

Aptivus ........................................................ 5 

ARIPiprazole............................................... 5 

Armodafinil ................................................. 5 

Arnuity Ellipta ............................................ 5 

Asenapine Maleate ...................................... 5 

Asmanex (120 Metered Doses) ................... 5 

Asmanex (30 Metered Doses) ..................... 6 

Asmanex (60 Metered Doses) ..................... 6 

Asmanex HFA ............................................ 6 

Atazanavir Sulfate ....................................... 6 

Atomoxetine HCl ........................................ 6 

Atorvastatin Calcium .................................. 6 

Atrovent HFA ............................................. 6 

Austedo ....................................................... 7 

Ayvakit ........................................................ 7 

Azelastine HCl ............................................ 7 

B 
Balversa....................................................... 7 

Baraclude .................................................... 7 

Belsomra ..................................................... 7 

Bexarotene .................................................. 7 

Biktarvy....................................................... 8 

Bosentan ...................................................... 8 

Bosulif ......................................................... 8 

Braftovi ....................................................... 8 

Breo Ellipta ................................................. 8 

Breztri Aerosphere ...................................... 8 

Briviact ........................................................ 8 

Brukinsa ...................................................... 9 

buPROPion HCl .......................................... 9 

buPROPion HCl ER (SR) ........................... 9 

buPROPion HCl ER (XL) ........................... 9 

BuPROPion HCl ER (XL) .......................... 9 

Butalbital-APAP-Caffeine .......................... 9 

Butalbital-ASA-Caff-Codeine .................. 10 

Butalbital-Aspirin-Caffeine ...................... 10 

C 
Calcitonin (Salmon) .................................. 10 

Calquence .................................................. 10 

Camzyos .................................................... 10 

Candesartan Cilexetil ................................ 10 

Candesartan Cilexetil-HCTZ .................... 10 

Caprelsa............................................... 10, 11 

Cartia XT .................................................. 11 

chlordiazePOXIDE HCl............................ 11 

Cimduo ...................................................... 11 

Cinacalcet HCl .......................................... 11 

Citalopram Hydrobromide ........................ 11 

cloBAZam ................................................. 12 

CloBAZam ................................................ 12 

clonazePAM .............................................. 12 

CloNIDine ................................................. 12 

Clorazepate Dipotassium .......................... 12 

CloZAPine ................................................ 12 

Codeine Sulfate ......................................... 12 

Combivent Respimat ................................. 13 

Cometriq (100 MG Daily Dose) ............... 13 

Cometriq (140 MG Daily Dose) ............... 13 

Cometriq (60 MG Daily Dose) ................. 13 

Complera ................................................... 13 

Copiktra..................................................... 13 

Cotellic ...................................................... 13 



  

 
62 

cycloSPORINE ......................................... 13 

D 
Dalfampridine ER ..................................... 14 

Daliresp ..................................................... 14 

Delstrigo .................................................... 14 

Descovy..................................................... 14 

Desvenlafaxine ER.................................... 14 

Desvenlafaxine Succinate ER ................... 14 

Dexmethylphenidate HCl.......................... 14 

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate...................... 15 

Dextroamphetamine Sulfate ER ............... 15 

diazePAM ................................................. 15 

diazePAM Intensol.................................... 15 

Digitek....................................................... 15 

Digoxin ..................................................... 16 

Diltiazem HCl ER Beads .......................... 16 

dilTIAZem HCl ER Coated Beads ........... 16 

Dilt-XR ..................................................... 16 

Donepezil HCl .......................................... 16 

Dovato ....................................................... 16 

Drizalma Sprinkle ..................................... 17 

Dronabinol ................................................ 17 

Droxidopa ................................................. 17 

DULoxetine HCl ....................................... 17 

Dutasteride ................................................ 17 

Dutasteride-Tamsulosin HCl .................... 17 

E 
Edurant ...................................................... 17 

Efavirenz ............................................. 17, 18 

Efavirenz-Emtricitab-Tenofovir ............... 18 

Efavirenz-lamiVUDine-Tenofovir ............ 18 

Emsam....................................................... 18 

Emtricitabine ............................................. 18 

Emtricitabine-Tenofovir DF ..................... 18 

Emtriva ...................................................... 18 

Enoxaparin Sodium ............................. 18, 19 

Entecavir ................................................... 19 

Ergotamine-Caffeine ................................. 19 

Erleada ...................................................... 19 

Erlotinib HCl ............................................. 19 

Escitalopram Oxalate ................................ 19 

Etravirine................................................... 20 

Everolimus ................................................ 20 

Evotaz ....................................................... 20 

Ezetimibe .................................................. 20 

F 
Fanapt ........................................................ 20 

Fanapt Titration Pack ................................ 20 

Felodipine ER ........................................... 21 

Fenofibrate ................................................ 21 

Fenofibrate Micronized ............................. 21 

Fenofibric Acid ......................................... 21 

FentaNYL ................................................. 21 

FentaNYL Citrate...................................... 21 

Fesoterodine Fumarate ER ........................ 22 

Fetzima ...................................................... 22 

Fetzima Titration ....................................... 22 

Finasteride ................................................. 22 

Flovent Diskus .......................................... 22 

Flovent HFA ............................................. 22 

Flunisolide................................................. 22 

FLUoxetine HCl........................................ 23 

Fluticasone Propionate .............................. 23 

Fluticasone-Salmeterol ............................. 23 

FluvoxaMINE Maleate ............................. 23 

Fondaparinux Sodium ............................... 23 

Fosamprenavir Calcium ............................ 24 

Fotivda ...................................................... 24 

Fuzeon ....................................................... 24 

Fycompa .................................................... 24 

G 
Gabapentin ................................................ 24 

Galantamine Hydrobromide...................... 24 

Galantamine Hydrobromide ER ............... 24 

Gavreto ...................................................... 25 

Gemfibrozil ............................................... 25 

Genvoya .................................................... 25 

Gilotrif....................................................... 25 

Granisetron HCl ........................................ 25 

guanFACINE HCl ER............................... 25 

H 
HYDROcodone-Acetaminophen .............. 25 

HYDROcodone-Ibuprofen .................. 25, 26 

HYDROmorphone HCl ............................ 26 

I 
Ibandronate Sodium .................................. 26 

Iclusig ........................................................ 26 

IDHIFA ..................................................... 26 

Imatinib Mesylate ..................................... 26 

Imbruvica ............................................ 26, 27 

Inlyta ......................................................... 27 



  

 
63 

Inrebic ....................................................... 27 

Intelence .................................................... 27 

Ipratropium Bromide ................................ 27 

Irbesartan................................................... 27 

Irbesartan-Hydrochlorothiazide ................ 27 

Isentress..................................................... 28 

Isentress HD .............................................. 28 

Isturisa ....................................................... 28 

J 
Jakafi ......................................................... 28 

Juluca ........................................................ 28 

K 
Koselugo ................................................... 28 

Kynmobi ................................................... 29 

L 
Lacosamide ............................................... 29 

LamiVUDine............................................. 29 

lamiVUDine-Zidovudine .......................... 29 

Lapatinib Ditosylate .................................. 29 

Lenalidomide ............................................ 29 

Lexiva ....................................................... 29 

Lidocaine................................................... 30 

Lidocaine HCl ........................................... 30 

Lidocaine-Prilocaine ................................. 30 

Linzess ...................................................... 30 

Livalo ........................................................ 30 

Lopinavir-Ritonavir .................................. 30 

LORazepam .............................................. 30 

LORazepam Intensol ................................ 30 

Lorbrena .................................................... 31 

Losartan Potassium ................................... 31 

Losartan Potassium-HCTZ ....................... 31 

Lovastatin .................................................. 31 

Lubiprostone ............................................. 31 

Lumakras................................................... 31 

Lupkynis ................................................... 31 

Lybalvi ...................................................... 32 

Lynparza ................................................... 32 

M 
Maraviroc .................................................. 32 

Marplan ..................................................... 32 

Mekinist .................................................... 32 

Mektovi ..................................................... 32 

Memantine HCl ................................... 32, 33 

Memantine HCl ER................................... 32 

Methadone HCl ......................................... 33 

Methylphenidate HCl ................................ 33 

Mirtazapine ............................................... 33 

Modafinil................................................... 33 

Mometasone Furoate ................................. 33 

Montelukast Sodium ........................... 33, 34 

Morphine Sulfate ...................................... 34 

Morphine Sulfate (Concentrate) ............... 34 

Morphine Sulfate ER ................................ 34 

Movantik ................................................... 34 

Myrbetriq .................................................. 34 

N 
Naratriptan HCl ......................................... 34 

Nerlynx ..................................................... 35 

Nevirapine ................................................. 35 

Nevirapine ER ........................................... 35 

NIFEdipine ER.......................................... 35 

NIFEdipine ER Osmotic Release.............. 35 

Nilutamide................................................. 35 

Nitazoxanide ............................................. 36 

Norvir ........................................................ 36 

Nubeqa ...................................................... 36 

O 
Odefsey ..................................................... 36 

OLANZapine ............................................ 36 

OLANZapine-FLUoxetine HCl ................ 36 

Olmesartan Medoxomil ............................ 37 

Olmesartan Medoxomil-HCTZ ................. 37 

Olmesartan-Amlodipine-HCTZ ................ 37 

Opsumit ..................................................... 37 

Orgovyx .................................................... 37 

Oxazepam ................................................. 37 

Oxybutynin Chloride .......................... 37, 38 

Oxybutynin Chloride ER .......................... 37 

oxyCODONE HCl .................................... 38 

OxyCODONE HCl ................................... 38 

oxyCODONE-Acetaminophen ................. 38 

Oxycodone-Acetaminophen ..................... 38 

P 
Paliperidone ER ........................................ 38 

PARoxetine HCl ................................. 38, 39 

Pemazyre ................................................... 39 

PHENobarbital .......................................... 39 

Pifeltro....................................................... 39 

Pomalyst .................................................... 39 

Pravastatin Sodium ................................... 39 

Pregabalin ........................................... 39, 40 



  

 
64 

Prevymis ................................................... 40 

Prezcobix................................................... 40 

Prezista ...................................................... 40 

Prolia ......................................................... 40 

Promacta ............................................. 40, 41 

Pyrukynd ................................................... 41 

Pyrukynd Taper Pack ................................ 41 

Q 
Qinlock ...................................................... 41 

QUEtiapine Fumarate ......................... 41, 42 

QUEtiapine Fumarate ER ......................... 41 

R 
Restasis ..................................................... 42 

Restasis MultiDose ................................... 42 

Retacrit ...................................................... 42 

Retevmo .................................................... 42 

Revlimid .................................................... 42 

Reyataz ...................................................... 42 

Risedronate Sodium .................................. 43 

risperiDONE ............................................. 43 

RisperiDONE ............................................ 43 

Ritonavir ................................................... 43 

Rivastigmine ............................................. 43 

Rivastigmine Tartrate................................ 43 

Rizatriptan Benzoate ................................. 44 

Rosuvastatin Calcium ............................... 44 

Rozlytrek ................................................... 44 

Rufinamide ................................................ 44 

Rukobia ..................................................... 44 

Rydapt ....................................................... 44 

S 
Savella ....................................................... 45 

Savella Titration Pack ............................... 45 

Secuado ..................................................... 45 

Selzentry ................................................... 45 

Serevent Diskus ........................................ 45 

Sertraline HCl ........................................... 45 

Sevelamer Carbonate ................................ 46 

Signifor ..................................................... 46 

Sildenafil Citrate ....................................... 46 

Silodosin ................................................... 46 

Simvastatin ................................................ 46 

Solifenacin Succinate ................................ 46 

Somavert ................................................... 46 

SORAfenib Tosylate ................................. 47 

Spiriva HandiHaler ................................... 47 

Spiriva Respimat ....................................... 47 

Spritam ...................................................... 47 

Sprycel ...................................................... 47 

Stivarga ..................................................... 47 

Stribild....................................................... 47 

SUMAtriptan............................................. 48 

SUMAtriptan Succinate ............................ 48 

SUMAtriptan Succinate Refill .................. 48 

SUNItinib Malate ...................................... 48 

Sunosi ........................................................ 48 

Sympazan .................................................. 48 

Symtuza..................................................... 48 

T 
Tabrecta..................................................... 49 

Tadalafil .................................................... 49 

Tafinlar ...................................................... 49 

Talzenna .................................................... 49 

Tamsulosin HCl ........................................ 49 

Tasigna ...................................................... 49 

Taztia XT .................................................. 49 

Tazverik .................................................... 50 

Telmisartan ............................................... 50 

Telmisartan-HCTZ .................................... 50 

Temazepam ............................................... 50 

Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate ................ 50 

Tepmetko .................................................. 50 

Teriparatide (Recombinant) ...................... 50 

Tetrabenazine ...................................... 50, 51 

Thalomid ................................................... 51 

Tiadylt ER ................................................. 51 

Tibsovo ..................................................... 51 

Tivicay ...................................................... 51 

Tivicay PD ................................................ 51 

Tolterodine Tartrate .................................. 52 

Tolterodine Tartrate ER ............................ 51 

Tolvaptan .................................................. 52 

traMADol HCl .......................................... 52 

traMADol-Acetaminophen ....................... 52 

Trelegy Ellipta .......................................... 52 

Trintellix ................................................... 52 

Triumeq ..................................................... 52 

Triumeq PD ............................................... 53 

Trizivir ...................................................... 53 

Trospium Chloride .................................... 53 

Trospium Chloride ER .............................. 53 

Truseltiq (100MG Daily Dose) ................. 53 



  

 
65 

Truseltiq (125MG Daily Dose) ................. 53 

Truseltiq (50MG Daily Dose) ................... 53 

Truseltiq (75MG Daily Dose) ................... 54 

Tukysa ....................................................... 54 

Turalio ....................................................... 54 

Tybost ....................................................... 54 

Tymlos ...................................................... 54 

U 
Ubrelvy ..................................................... 54 

V 
Valchlor..................................................... 54 

Valsartan ............................................. 54, 55 

Valsartan-Hydrochlorothiazide ................. 55 

Vardenafil HCl .......................................... 55 

Vemlidy..................................................... 55 

Venlafaxine HCl ....................................... 55 

Venlafaxine HCl ER ................................. 55 

Ventolin HFA............................................ 55 

Versacloz................................................... 56 

Vigabatrin ................................................. 56 

Viibryd Starter Pack .................................. 56 

Vilazodone HCl ........................................ 56 

Viracept ..................................................... 56 

Viread ........................................................ 56 

Vitrakvi ............................................... 56, 57 

Vizimpro ................................................... 57 

Votrient ..................................................... 57 

Vraylar ...................................................... 57 

Vyndamax ................................................. 57 

W 
Welireg ...................................................... 57 

X 
Xalkori ...................................................... 57 

Xcopri ....................................................... 58 

Xcopri (250 MG Daily Dose) ................... 58 

Xcopri (350 MG Daily Dose) ................... 58 

Xgeva ........................................................ 58 

Xospata ..................................................... 58 

Xtandi ........................................................ 58 

Xyrem ....................................................... 58 

Xywav ....................................................... 59 

Y 
Yonsa ........................................................ 59 

Z 
Zafirlukast ................................................. 59 

Zaleplon .................................................... 59 

Zejula ........................................................ 59 

Zelboraf ..................................................... 59 

Zidovudine ................................................ 59 

Ziprasidone HCl ........................................ 59 

Ziprasidone Mesylate ................................ 60 

Zolinza ...................................................... 60 

ZOLMitriptan ............................................ 60 

Zolpidem Tartrate ..................................... 60 

Zydelig ...................................................... 60 

Zykadia ..................................................... 60 

Zypitamag ................................................. 60 

 


	Structure Bookmarks
	Abacavir Sulfate 


